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D. Matthew Moscon (#6947) 
Richard R. Hall (#9856) 
STOEL RIVES LLP 
201 South Main Street, Suite 1100 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84111 
Telephone:  (801) 328-3131 

R. Jeff Richards (#7294) 
Heidi Gordon (#11655) 
ROCKY POWER MOUNTAIN 
1407 W. North Temple 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84116 
Telephone:  (801) 220-4734 

Attorneys for Petitioner 
Rocky Mountain Power 

BEFORE THE UTAH UTILITY FACILITY REVIEW BOARD 

ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER, 

Petitioner, 

vs. 

WASATCH COUNTY, 

Respondent. 

REQUEST FOR FORMAL 
ADJUDICATIVE PROCEEDING 

Docket No: 16-035-09 

Petitioner, Rocky Mountain Power (the “Company”), hereby requests that the Utility 

Facility Review Board (the “Board”) conduct the current matter between Rocky Mountain Power 

and Wasatch County as a formal adjudicative proceeding, joining a similar request by Wasatch 

County.   

 Due to the complicated nature of the issues involved in this matter, the Company 

believes that the Board and the parties involved will benefit from the processes afforded by  Utah 

Code Ann. § 63G-4-205 & 206. 
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Accordingly, the Company requests that the Board conduct this matter as a formal 

adjudicative proceeding.  

DATED this 16th day of March, 2016. 

STOEL RIVES LLP 

/s/ D. Matthew Moscon 
D. Matthew Moscon 
Richard R. Hall 
Attorneys for Petitioner 
Rocky Mountain Power 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on this 16th day of March, 2016, a true and correct copy of the 

foregoing was served upon the following as indicated below: 

By Electronic-Mail: 

Beth Holbrook (bholbrookinc@gmail.com) 
Utah League of Cities and Towns  

Data Request Response Center (datarequest@pacificorp.com) 
PacifiCorp  

Robert C. Lively (bob.lively@pacificorp.com)  
Yvonne Hogle (yvonne.hogle@pacifcorp.com)  
Daniel Solander (daniel.solander@pacificorp.com) 
Rocky Mountain Power  

Scott Sweat (ssweat@wasatch.utah.gov) 
Tyler Berg (tberg@wasatch.utah.gov)  
Wasatch County  

Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov)  
Rex Olsen (rolsen@utah.gov)  
Robert Moore (rmoore@utah.gov)  
Assistant Utah Attorneys General  

Jeremy C. Reutzel (jreutzel@btjd.com) 
Bennett Tueller Johnson & Deere 
Attorneys for Mark 25 LLC and Black Rock Ridge Entities  

By Hand Delivery: 

Division of Public Utilities  
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111  

Office of Consumer Services  
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 

/s/ D. Matthew Moscon 
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